
First Round Second Round Third Round Fourth Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final (Provisional)

Premier Cup
Before 13 Sep 2023 

(7.45pm)

Before 27 Sep 2023 

(7.45pm)

Before 25 Oct 2023 

(7.45pm)

Before 13 March 2024 

(7.45pm)
TBC Apr/May (7.30pm)

Senior Cup
Saturday 16 Sep 2023 

(2.00pm)

Saturday 14 Oct 2023 

(2.00pm)

Saturday 3 Feb 2024 

(2.00pm)

Fri/Sat 1/2 Mar 2024 

(7.45pm and 2.00pm)
TBC Apr/May (7.30pm)

Senior Reserve Cup
Saturday 23 Sep 2023 

(2.00pm)

Saturday 4 Nov 2023 

(1.30pm)

Saturday 3 Feb 2024 

(2.00pm)

Fri/Sat 8/9 Mar 2024 

(7.45pm and 2.00pm)
TBC Apr/May (7.30pm)

Junior Cup
Saturday 30 Sep2023 

(2.00pm)

Saturday 11 Nov 2023 

(1.30pm)

Saturday 25 Nov 2023    

(1.30pm)

Saturday 10 Feb 2024 

(2.00pm)

Fri/Sat 15/16 Mar 2024 

2023 (7.45pm & 2.00pm)
TBC Apr/May (7.30pm)

Primary Cup
Saturday 21 Oct 2023 

(2.00pm)

Saturday 18 Nov 2023 

(1.30pm)

Saturday 9 Dec 2023 

(1.30pm)

Saturday 10 Feb 2024  

(2.00pm)

Fri/Sat 12/13 Apr 2024 

(7.45pm and 2.00pm)
TBC Apr/May (7.30pm)

Sunday Cup
Sunday 17 Sep 2023 

(10.30am) 

Sunday 15 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 4 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 24 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)
TBC Apr/May   Festival

Sunday Shield
Sunday 17 Sep 2023 

(10.30am) 

Sunday 15 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 4 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 24 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)
TBC Apr/May   Festival

Sunday Trophy
Sunday 17 Sep 2023 

(10.30am) 

Sunday 15 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 3 Dec 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 4 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 24 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)
TBC Apr/May   Festival

Veterans Cup
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(2.00pm)

Sunday 26 Nov 2023 

(1.30pm)

Sunday 28 Jan 2024  

(1.30pm)

Sunday 3 Mar 2024 

(2.00pm)

Sunday 24th Mar 2024 

(2.00pm)
TBC Apr/May   Festival

Veterans Masters Cup
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(2.00pm)

Sunday 26 Nov 2023 

(1.30pm)

Sunday 3 Mar 2024 

(2.00pm)

Sunday 24th Mar 2024 

(2.00pm)
TBC Apr/May   Festival

Womens Cup
Sunday 17 Sep 2023 

(2.00pm) 

Sunday 19 Nov 2023 

(1.30pm)

Sunday 21 Jan 2024 

(1.30pm)

Sunday 17 Mar 2024 

(2.00pm)
TBC Apr/May   (7.30pm)

U18 Mid Week Cup
W/C 16 Oct 2023      

(7.45pm)

W/C 20 Nov 2023       

(7.45pm)

W/C 26 Feb 2024    

(7.45pm)

W/C 19 Mar 2024     

(7.45pm)
TBC Apr/May   (7.30pm)

U18 Sunday Cup
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 5 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U16 Boys Cup
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 5 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U16's Boys Plate
Sunday 28 Jan 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 17 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U15 Boys Cup
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 5 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U15's Boys Plate
Sunday 28 Jan 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 17 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U14 Boys Cup
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 5 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U14's Boys Plate
Sunday 28 Jan 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 17 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U13 Boys Cup
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 5 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U13's Boys Plate
Sunday 28 Jan 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 17 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U12 Boys
Sunday 24 Sep 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 5 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 Jan 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U16 Girls
Sunday 1 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 12 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 3 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U15 Girls
Sunday 1 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 12 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 3 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U14 Girls
Sunday 1 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 12 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 3 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U13 Girls
Sunday 1 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 12 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 3 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

U12 Girls
Sunday 1 Oct 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 12 Nov 2023 

(10.30am)

Sunday 21 Jan 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 3 Mar 2024 

(10.30am)

Sunday 14 or 21 Apr 2024 

Festival
TBC Apr/May   Festival

Suffolk FA County Cup Competition Round Dates 2023-24


